Marren County Board of Superdisors

RESOLUTION No. 254 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Vanselow, Wood and Simpson

AUTHORIZING THE WARREN COUNTY SHERIFF TO FILL THE VACANT POSITIONS OF SENIOR COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER #2, COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER #1 AND COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER #15

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Sheriff to fill the vacant position of Senior Communications Officer #2, at an annual base salary of \$47,648, due to retirement, and to backfill any vacancies created as a result of promotion. This position is not mandated and not reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Sheriff to fill the vacant position of Communications Officer #1, at an annual base salary of \$35,766, due to resignation. This position is not mandated and not reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Sheriff to fill the vacant position of Communications Officer #15, at an annual salary of \$35,766, due to promotion. This position is not mandated and not reimbursed.